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310 CITY HALL 

15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615 

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer 

EMAIL:  legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

PHONE:  (651) 266-8585    FAX:  (651) 266-8574 

 

 

January 30, 2026 

 

Mohammed Ambo 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: ticmxx10@gmail.com 

 

Osman Hussein 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: 

goodlivingcare2012@gmail.com 

 

Mark Dooley 

Neaton & Puklich, PLLP 

7975 Stone Creek Dr., Ste 120 

Chanhassen, MN 55317 

 

VIA EMAIL: mdooley@neatonpuklich.com 

 

Amano Dube 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

VIA EMAIL: dubea08@gmail.com 

 

Omar Robe 

Tawhid Islamic Center 

1001 Westgate Drive 

Saint Paul MN 55114 

 

 

VIA EMAIL: omarrobe2020@gmail.com 

 

Jaylani Hussein 

Executive Director 

Council on American – Islamic Relations 

 

 

VIA EMAIL: jhussein@cair.com 

 

 

Re:  Remove or Repair of the Structure at 430 DALE STREET NORTH 

 

Dear interested parties: 

 

This is to confirm that at the Legislative Hearing on January 27, 2026, Legislative Hearing 

Officer Marcia Moermond recommended that the City Council order the building removed 

within 15 days with no option to repair. If you do not hire a contractor and pull a demo permit 

within that time-frame, the City will remove the building and the cost will be assessed to the 

property taxes.  

 

This matter will go before the City Council at Public Hearing on Wednesday, February 4, 2026 

at 3:30 pm. in room 300 City Hall. If you are contesting Ms. Moermond’s recommendation you 

may appear in person (please arrive before 3:30 p.m. and check in with staff outside Council 

chambers when you arrive).  
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If you don’t wish to contest then no further action is needed and the Council will proceed with 

Ms. Moermond’s recommendation above without discussion. Please let me know if you have any 

questions, either via email or contacting our office at 651-266-8585. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

/s/ 

Joanna Zimny 

Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 

 

 

c: Rehab and Removal Staff 

 Mitchell Imbertson – Department of Safety & Inspections, Fire Safety Supervisor  

 Anita Alexander via email: anitaalex@comcast.net 

 Danielle Swift via email: dswift226@gmail.com 

 Tia Williams via email: tia@frogtownmn.org 

 Caty Royce via email: caty@frogtownmn.org 

 R. Mychael Wright via email: rm13wright@gmail.com 

 Rev. Carl Walker via email: carl.walker@earthlink.net 
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